SB0802/376981/2

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 802</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Maryland" in line 2 down through "2019)" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Maryland Easy Enrollment Health Insurance Program</u>"; in lines 4 and 12, in each instance, strike "Health Insurance Option" and substitute "<u>Easy Enrollment Health Insurance Program</u>"; and in lines 5 and 11, in each instance, strike "Option" and substitute "<u>Program</u>".

On page 2, in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike "check-off" and substitute "checkoff".

On page 3, in line 14, strike "Health Insurance Option" and substitute "<u>Easy</u> <u>Enrollment Health Insurance Program</u>".

<u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

On page 9, in line 4, strike "HEALTH INSURANCE OPTION" and substitute "EASY ENROLLMENT HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM"; in lines 8 and 9, strike "HEALTH INSURANCE OPTION" and substitute "EASY ENROLLMENT HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM"; strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26; and in line 27, strike "(H)" and substitute "(G)".

On page 10, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(I)" and "(J)", respectively, and substitute "(H)" and "(I)", respectively; and after line 16, insert:

"(J) "PROGRAM" MEANS THE MARYLAND EASY ENROLLMENT HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM ESTABLISHED UNDER § 31–202 OF THIS SUBTITLE.".

SB0802/376981/2 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to SB 802 Page 2 of 3

On page 11, in line 2, strike "HEALTH INSURANCE OPTION" and substitute "EASY ENROLLMENT HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM"; and in lines 3 and 27, in each instance, strike "OPTION" and substitute "PROGRAM".

On page 12 in lines 5, 14, and 18 and on page 13 in line 10, in each instance, strike "**OPTION**" and substitute "**PROGRAM**".

On page 12, in lines 16 and 17, strike "HEALTH INSURANCE OPTION" and substitute "EASY ENROLLMENT HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM".

On page 15, in line 12, strike "CHECK-OFF" and substitute "CHECKOFF".

On page 16, in line 5, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)".

On page 20, in lines 21 and 24, in each instance, strike "**OPTION**" and substitute "**PROGRAM**".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 22, strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4; in line 5, strike "(9)" and substitute "(8)"; after line 6, insert:

"(9) "PROGRAM" MEANS THE MARYLAND EASY ENROLLMENT HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM ESTABLISHED UNDER § 31–202 OF THE INSURANCE ARTICLE.";

in line 10, strike "THIS TITLE" and substitute "<u>THE INSURANCE ARTICLE</u>"; and in lines 29 and 32, in each instance, strike "CHECK-OFF" and substitute "<u>CHECKOFF</u>".

SB0802/376981/2 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to SB 802 Page 3 of 3

On page 23, in lines 8 and 30, in each instance, strike "CHECK-OFF" and substitute "<u>CHECKOFF</u>"; and in line 27, strike "<u>CHECK-OFF</u>" and substitute "<u>CHECKOFF</u>".

On page 24, in lines 7, 16, and 22, in each instance, strike "CHECK-OFF" and substitute "CHECKOFF".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 39, in lines 11 and 12, strike "<u>Health Insurance Option</u>" and substitute "<u>Easy Enrollment Health Insurance Program</u>"; and in line 19, strike "<u>Health Insurance Option</u>" and substitute "<u>Easy Enrollment Health Insurance Program</u>".